IV-2 W (Supplemental)
IV-2 S (Supplemental)
V-1 W (Supplemental)
V-1 S (Supplemental)
VI-1 W (Supplemental)
VI-1 S (Supplemental)
VI-2 S (Supplemental)

W (Supplemental)
VII-1 S (Supplemental)
VII-3 W (Supplemental)

Respectfully submitted,

LLOYD GOSSELINK ROCHELLE
& TOWNSEND, P.C.

816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900
Austin, Texas 78701

3799\04\7991701 1

. CRUMP

'

(512) 322-5800
(512) 472-0532 (Fax)
gcrump@iglawfirm.com
jmau1din@le1awtinn.corn

EORG
State Bar

N. CRU
o. 05185500

JAMIE L. MAULDIN
State Bar No. 24065694

ATTORNEYS FOR UNDINE TEXAS, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 22, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing
document was transmitted to the parties of re rd in accordance with 16 Tex. Admin. Code
§ 22.74

3799\04\7991701 2

SUPPLEMENTAL (JANUARY 22, 2020)
SCHEDULE 1-1 REV REQUIREMEN (W

TJTILITY NAME Undine Texas LLC

SCHEDULES - CLASS B RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

I-I REVENUE REQUIREMENT SUMMARY - WATER

PUCT Docket No. 50200 Test Year End 9/30/2019

A B C D E F=D+E G

o„.

Histoncal

Test Year

K & M

Changes*

Adjusted

Test Year

Line Water Sewer Account Name

Reference / Instructions

1 610 710 Purchased water/sewer treatment 37,086 (26,527) 10,559 Schedule II-3, Columns C-E, Line 1

2

711 Sludge Removal Expense - - - Schedule II-3, Columns C-E, Line 2

3 615 1 715 1 Power Expense-production only 173,413 23,212 196,625 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 3

4 618 718
Chemicals and other volume related
expenses 91,562 5,632 97,194 Schedule II-3, Columns C-E, Line 4

5 601 1 701 1 Employee labor - - - Schedule II-3, Columns C-E, Line 5

6 620 720 Matenals 12,475 1,162 13,637 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 6

7 631-642 731-736 Contract work 1,850,466 41,714 1,892,180 Schedule I1-3, Columns C-E, Line 7

8 650 750 Transportation expenses - - - Schedule II-3, Columns C-E, Line 8

9 664 764 Other plant mamtenance - - - Schedule II-3, Columns C-E, Line 9

10 601 2 702 2 Office salanes - - - Schedule II-3, Columns C-E, Line 10

11 603 703 Mgmt salanes - _ - Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Lane 11

12 604 704 Employee pensions & benefits - - - Schedule II-3, Columns C-E, Line 12

13 615 2 715 2 Purchased power-Office only - - - Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 13

14 670 770 Bad debt expense 104,504 (54,859) 49,645 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 14

15 676 776 Office services & rentals - 35,154 35,154 Schedule II-3, Columns C-E, Line 15

16 677 777 Office supplies & expenses - - - Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 16

17 678 778 Professional services - - - Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 17

18 684 756-759 Insurance 60,388 (1,180) 59,208 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 18

19 667 767 Regulatory expense (other) 132,496 (89,677) 42,819 Schedule II-3, Columns C-E, Line 19

20. 675 775 Miscellaneous expenses 82,369 1,847,182 1,929,551 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 20

21.

Total operating Expenses 2,544,758 1,781,814 4,326,572 Add Lines 1-20

22 403 Depreciation 507,586 56,320 563,906 Schedule 111-3, Column F, Line 32

23. 408 Taxes Other than Income 54,163 256,741 310,904 Schedule IV-2, Column F, Line 8

24. 409/10 Income Tax Expense - 122,047 122,047 Schedule V-1, Column C, Line 6

25.

TOTAL EXPENSES 3,106,506 2,216,923 5,323,429 Add Lines 21-24

26.

TOTAL HISTORIC REVENUE 3,162,977

Schedule I-2(a), Lme 6

27

STORICAL TEST YEAR RETURN 56,471

Line 26 less Line 25

28

REQUESTED RETURN

767,726 Schedule 111-1, Line 3

29
,

TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT

6,091,155 Line 25 plus Line 28

30

LESS OTHER REVENUES

280,332 Schedule 1I-2(b), Column D, Line 8

31

Revenue for Rate Design

(to VI line 1) 5,810,823
Line 29 less Line 30 (if lme 30 is
negative, add the two lines)

32   666  766 Regulatory (rate case) expense 73,013 Schedule 11-11, Column D, Line 19

Page 6

03

SUPPLEMENTAL (JANUARY 22, 2020)
SCHEDULE I-1 REV REQUIREMENT (S

UTILITY NAME Undme Texas LLC

SCHEDULES - CLASS B RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

I-I REVENUE REQUIREMENT SUMMARY - SEWER
PUCT Docket No. 50200 Test Year End 9/30/2019

A B C D E F=D-LE G

I Mot No.

Histoncal

Test Year

K & M

Changes*

Adju sted

Test Year

1  Line Water Sewer Account Name

Reference / Instructions

1 610 710 Purchased water/sewer treatment 6,100 - 6,100 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 1

2

711 Sludge Removal Expense 85,363 21,573 106,936 Schedule II-3, Columns C-E, Line 2

3 615 1 715 1 Power Expense-production only 77,368 64,176 141,545 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Lane 3

4 618 718
Chemicals and other volume related
expenses 35,308 12,431 47,739 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 4

5 601 1 701 1 Employee labor - - - Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 5

6 620 720 Matenals 513 4,458 4,971 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 6

7 631-636 731-736 Contract work 492,774 317,612 810,387 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 7

8 650 750 Transportation expenses - - - Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 8

9 664 764 Other plant maintenance _ . - Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 9

10 i 601 2 702 2 Office salanes - -

Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 10

11. 603 703 Mgmt salanes _ - - Schedule H-3, Columns C-E, Line 11

12 604 704 Employee pensions & benefits - -

Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 12

13 615 2 715.2 Purchased power-Office only - - - Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 13

14 670 770 Bad debt expense 7,279 7,905 15,185 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 14

15 676 776 Office services & rentals - 11,078 11,078 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 15

16 677 777 Office supplies & expenses - - - Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 16

17 678 778 Professional services -

- Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, line 17

18 684 756-759 Insurance 10,263 9,006 19,269 Schedule II-3, Columns C-E, Line 18

19 667 767 Regulatory expense (other) 21,898 3,182 25,081 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 19

20 675 775 Miscellaneous expenses 20,001 581,576 601,577 Schedule 11-3, Columns C-E, Line 20

21

Total operating Expenses 756,868 1,032,999 1,789,867 Add Lines 1-20

22 403 Depreciation 221,662 246,632 468,294 Schedule 111-3, Column F, Lme 32

23 408 Taxes Other than Income 13,265 44,128 57,393 Schedule 1V-2, Column F, Line 8

24 409/10 Income Tax Expense - 122,493 122,493 Schedule V-1, Column C, Line 6

25

TOTAL EXPENSES 991,795 1,446,251 2,438,046 Add Lines 21-24

26

TOTAL HISTORIC REVENUE 805,578

Schedule I-2(a) Line 6

27

STORICAL TEST YEAR RETURN (186,217)

Line 26 less Line 25

28

QUESTED RETURN

770,847 Schedule III-I, Line 3

29

TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT

3,208,894 Line 25 plus Line 28

30

SS OTHER REVENUES

81,007 Schedule 11-2(b), Column D, Line 8

31 I

Revenue for Rate Design

(to VI, line 1) 3,127,886
Lane 29 less Line 30 (if line 30 is
negative, add the two lines)

666 766 Regulatory (rate case) expense 22,558 Schedule II-11, Column D, Line 19

Page 6

04

SUPPLEMENTAL (JANUARY 22, 2020)